EU and UKCA Declaration of Conformity

Version V1.0

| Name of the Manufacturer | Anker Innovations Limited | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Address of the Manufacturer | Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong | | |
| Name of the Product | Lightning to Ethernet+ Charging Adapter | | |
| Trade Mark | ANKER | | |
| Mode No. | Y2561 | | |

We declare under our responsibility that the above referenced product complies with the following recognized directives and standards, applicable in part or in whole:

| Standards |
|---|
| EN 55032:2015 EN 55035:2017 BS EN 55032:2015 BS EN 55035:2017 IEC 62321-1:2013 |
| Directives |
| 2014/30/EU 2011/65/EU and amendment (EU) 2015/863 The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 |

I represent and warrant that: (i) I am a designated person of the manufacturer, (ii) I am responsible for the regulatory compliance of the product (including with the requirements mentioned in Anker Innovations Limited and this Declaration of Conformity) and (iii) the information I have provided in support of the safety and effectiveness of the product to be true and accurate and do not contain any material omissions.

| Title: | Compliance Manager | Function: | Compliance |
|--------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| Name: | Louis Qi | Date: | 2020-12-20 |
| City: | Shenzhen | Signature: | Louis Gi |